When telephoning, please ask for: Helen Tambini O115 914 8320

Email democraticservices@rushcliffe.gov.uk

Our reference: Your reference:

Date: Wednesday, 9 March 2022

Record of Decisions taken by Cabinet - Tuesday, 8 March 2022

At a meeting of the Cabinet held on Tuesday, 8 March 2022 the following decisions were reached on the items listed in the attached schedule.

The implementation of any key decisions are suspended until the call-in period has expired without a call-in being validly invoked.

Under the Rushcliffe Borough Council Constitution, call-in is available in respect to key decisions only.

The call-in deadline for any key decisions contained in this Decision Notice is before the end of the working day on Thursday, 17 March 2022. Subject to any call-in request being received, all the decisions will be actioned after Thursday, 17 March 2022.

Any Member of the Council shall be entitled to call for a decision to be suspended. To effect the call-in procedure, the appropriate form should be completed and returned to the Chief Executive by the end of the working day on Thursday, 17 March 2022.

NON-KEY DECISIONS

REVENUE AND CAPITAL BUDGET MONITORING 2021/22 - QUARTER 3

It is RESOLVED that Cabinet approves the attached report both noting and agreeing to:

- a) the expected revenue budget efficiency for the year of £0.054m inclusive of committed reserves:
- b) the planned use of reserves totalling £4.140m (detailed in Appendix A of the report);
- c) the capital underspend of £5.1m; and
- d) the expected outturn position for Special Expenses of £15.7k deficit.

REASON FOR DECISIONS

To demonstrate good governance in terms of scrutinising the Council's on-going financial position and compliance with Council Financial Regulations.

HOUSING DELIVERY PLAN 2022-2027

It was RESOLVED that Cabinet approves the Housing Delivery Plan 2022 – 2027 (Appendix 1 of the report) and Action Plan (Appendix 2 of the report).

REASON FOR DECISIONS

The Plan supports the Council's statutory duties and the Council's Corporate Priorities. It also supports and links with corporate and partnership plans such as the South Nottinghamshire Homelessness Strategy, the Carbon Management Plan, and the Empty Homes Strategy.

The Plan provides a direction, focus and the performance framework for the delivery of housing and related services.

PSPO - DOG CONTROL

It was RESOLVED that the proposed Public Space Protection Order for the control of dog related anti-social behaviour as set out in Appendix 1 of the report be endorsed and recommended for approval by Full Council.

REASON FOR DECISIONS

The Council has completed extensive consultation, which overwhelmingly supports the adoption of a Public Spaces Protection Order for the control of dogs within the Borough.

Yours sincerely,

Sanjit Sull Monitoring Officer